Parashat
Pinhas

, ‘

THIS WEEK’S VIRTUAL MINYANIM

Friday, July 10
Shaharit
L’Chaim

Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream)

Candle lighting
Saturday, July 11

Shabbat Morning Service (Website Live Stream)

Havdalah on Facebook

Sunday, July 12
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Monday, July 13
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Tuesday, July 14
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Wednesday, July 15
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Thursday, July 16
Shaharit
Minhah-Ma’ariv

Friday, July 17
Shaharit
Family Kabbalat Shabbat Service
L’Chaim

Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream)

Candle lighting

PR N1

Beth Tzedec Congregation

SIDRA OF THE WEEK
Pinhas

Numbers 25:10-30:1
Pages 918-936

Jeremiah 1:1-2:3
Pages 968-971

7:30 AM
5:30 Pm
6:00 Pm
8:42 Pm

9:30 AM
9:43 Pm

8:45 Am
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
7:00 PM

On Friday evenings and Saturday mornings, Services
will be streamed on website. You can access the
services on the Daily Services page (under Services &
Sermons) at https://tinyurl.com/daily-service

Our Sunday and weekday virtual services will continue
to be streamed via Zoom.

Streamed Zoom services links —
e Sunday Shaharit
https://zoom.us/j/894447868

« Monday to Friday Shaharit
https://zoom.us/j/733141765

¢ Sunday to Thursday Minhah-Ma’ariv
https://zoom.us/j/668598809

You can also join by phone only by calling
647-374-4685 and inputting the meeting ID found
at the end of each URL.

For the tutorial on how to download the Zoom app, click
this link: https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-
Joining-a-Meeting

To download Parashat Pinhas, click this link:
https://www.beth-tzedec.org/upload/media/2361/pinhas-etz-

hayim.pdf

To download Sim Shalom Siddur, click this link:
https://www.rabbinicalassembly.org/form-download-e-siddur-0

7:30 AM
5:00 Pm
5:30 Pm
6:00 Pm
8:37 Pm

CONDOLENCES

Our sincere condolences to the family of our late
member, Arthur Witkin, who passed away this week.
May they be comforted amongst the mourners of Zion
and Jerusalem.

WE REMEMBER

Yahrtzeit will be observed this week for the following:

Rose Abrams
Fani Adelsberg
Joel Albaum
Harry Alexandroff
Bernice Anker
Rose Bisgould
Ruth Brickman
Mitzi Burke
Morris Chalk
Kate Cohen
Bunny Davidson
Eva Dessen
Sylvia Dubinsky
Bella Einstoss
Nancy Einstoss
Sylvia Friedman
Samuel Friedman
Rozica Glanzstein
Ida Gold

Cyril Goldhar
Carole Greenberg
Lily Greenwald
Max Hillman

Saul Hoffer

Devorah Hurwich
William Katz

Pearl (Salsberg) Kestein
Sarah Levin

Lillian Levine
Merle Eve Margles
Elliot Markus
Zelda Mednick
Murray Miltchin
Amiti Mizrahi
Herbert Nadolny
Yetta Nashman
Hilda Nichols
Annie Okun
Herman Posner
Myer Reitapple
Molly Roebuck
Joseph Roebuck
Issie Roitman
Charlotte Rosen
Mildred (Min) Rosenberg
Harry Rotbard
Freda Ryman

Ken Schwartz

Hilda Sheffield

Sam Sherman

Allan Martin Siegel
Jack Siegel

Carol Simmerman
Jerome Simon
Lillian Simpson
Hyman Moses Smith
Louis Soberman
William Solsberg
Faye Sukerman
Sylvia Teitelbaum
Emanuel Topp
Marci Walfish

Toby Waltman

Joel Warner

Shirley Waxman
Max Weisblott
Eleanor Weizel

Alan Norten Winnick
Bob Wise

Annie Yolleck
Sharyn Yolles

Malka Zimmerman Latipow

Send your submission for
the Yikzor Memorial Book

It is time to send information to include the names of your loved ones in

the annual Yizkor Memorial Book used at Yizkor Services on Yom Kippur,
Shemini Atzeret, Pesah and Shavuot for the years 5781. The cost is $18.00
per memorialized name per household.

Submission deadline: Sunday, August 3.

For more information or a submission form, contact Terri Humphries at

thumphries@beth-tzedec.org




