# Shabbat Shalom | שבת שלום





SIDRA OF THE WEEK Pin<u>h</u>as Numbers 25:10-30:1 Pages 918-936

Jeremiah 1:1-2:3 Pages 968-971

## THIS WEEK'S VIRTUAL MINYANIM

Friday, July 10	
Sha <u>h</u> arit	7:30 ам
L'Chaim	5:30 рм
Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream)	6:00 рм
Candle lighting	8:42 рм
Saturday, July 11	
Shabbat Morning Service (Website Live Stream)	9:30 ам
Havdalah on Facebook	9:43 рм
Sunday, July 12	
Sha <u>h</u> arit	8:45 AM
Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:00 рм
Monday, July 13	
Shaharit	7:30 ам
Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:00 рм
Tuesday, July 14	
Sha <u>h</u> arit	7:30 ам
Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:00 рм
Wednesday, July 15	
Sha <u>h</u> arit	7:30 ам
Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:00 рм
Thursday, July 16	
Sha <u>h</u> arit	7:30 ам
Min <u>h</u> ah-Ma'ariv	7:00 рм
Friday, July 17	
Sha <u>h</u> arit	7:30 ам
Family Kabbalat Shabbat Service	5:00 рм
L'Chaim	5:30 рм
Kabbalat Shabbat (Website Live Stream)	6:00 рм
Candle lighting	8:37 рм

On Friday evenings and Saturday mornings, Services will be streamed on website. You can access the services on the **Daily Services page** (under Services & Sermons) at https://tinyurl.com/daily-service

Our Sunday and weekday virtual services will continue to be streamed via Zoom.

Streamed Zoom services links -

- Sunday Sha<u>h</u>arit <u>https://zoom.us/j/894447868</u>
- Monday to Friday Sha<u>harit</u> https://zoom.us/j/733141765
- Sunday to Thursday Minhah-Ma'ariv https://zoom.us/j/668598809

You can also join by **phone only** by calling **647-374-4685** and inputting the meeting ID found at the end of each URL.

For the tutorial on how to download the Zoom app, click this link: <u>https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201362193-</u> Joining-a-Meeting

To download *Parashat Pin<u>h</u>as*, click this link: <u>https://www.beth-tzedec.org/upload/media/2361/pinhas-etz-hayim.pdf</u>

To download *Sim Shalom Siddur*, click this link: <u>https://www.rabbinicalassembly.org/form-download-e-siddur-0</u>

### CONDOLENCES

Our sincere condolences to the family of our late member, **Arthur Witkin**, who passed away this week. May they be comforted amongst the mourners of Zion and Jerusalem.

# WE REMEMBER

Yahrtzeit will be observed this week for the following:

**Rose Abrams** Fani Adelsberg Joel Albaum Harry Alexandroff Bernice Anker Rose Bisgould **Ruth Brickman** Mitzi Burke Morris Chalk Kate Cohen **Bunny Davidson** Eva Dessen Sylvia Dubinsky **Bella Einstoss** Nancy Einstoss Sylvia Friedman Samuel Friedman Rozica Glanzstein Ida Gold Cyril Goldhar Carole Greenberg Lily Greenwald Max Hillman Saul Hoffer

**Devorah Hurwich** William Katz Pearl (Salsberg) Kestein Sarah Levin Lillian Levine Merle Eve Margles Elliot Markus Zelda Mednick Murray Miltchin Amiti Mizrahi Herbert Nadolny Yetta Nashman Hilda Nichols Annie Okun Herman Posner Myer Reitapple Molly Roebuck Joseph Roebuck Issie Roitman **Charlotte Rosen** Mildred (Min) Rosenberg Harry Rotbard Freda Ryman Ken Schwartz

Hilda Sheffield Sam Sherman Allan Martin Siegel Jack Siegel Carol Simmerman Jerome Simon Lillian Simpson Hyman Moses Smith Louis Soberman William Solsberg Faye Sukerman Sylvia Teitelbaum Emanuel Topp Marci Walfish **Toby Waltman** Joel Warner Shirley Waxman Max Weisblott Eleanor Weizel Alan Norten Winnick Bob Wise Annie Yolleck Sharyn Yolles Malka Zimmerman Latipow

# Send your submission for the Yikzor Memorial Book

It is time to send information to include the names of your loved ones in the annual Yizkor Memorial Book used at Yizkor Services on Yom Kippur, Shemini Atzeret, Pesah and Shavuot for the years 5781. The cost is \$18.00 per memorialized name per household.

Submission deadline: Sunday, August 3.

For more information or a submission form, contact Terri Humphries at thumphries@beth-tzedec.org